TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ron Carl Goodman		04/29/2008	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Remedy Interactive, Inc.	
Street Address:	480 Gate Five Road, No. 130	
City:	Sausalito	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94965	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2496429	BREAKTIMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)989-1663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 415-391-4800

 Email:
 tm@cpdb.com

Correspondent Name: Coblentz, Patch, Duffy & Bass LLP Address Line 1: One Ferry Building, Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4213

12288-002
Nate A. Garhart
/NAG/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0447

900106115

Date:	05/08/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0448

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ron Carl Goodman, a citizen of the United States of America, is the owner of the United States registration for the BREAKTIMER trademark (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 2,496,429, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to Remedy Interactive, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee") at 480 Gate Five Road, No. 130, Sausalito, California 94965; and

WHEREAS, the parties are effecting said assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business connected with the Mark as well as the business appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past, present and future infringements of the Mark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

this 29th day of April, 2008.

Ron Carl Goodman

 $12288.002.856639 \mathrm{v}1$

RECORDED: 05/08/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0449